### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIANG-WEI YIN	01/13/2011
MING-KUNG WU	01/13/2011
KUO-CHANG SU	01/13/2011
PING-WEN HUANG	01/13/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VINTEK TECHNOLOGY(H.K) LTD.	
Street Address:	uite 501E,Building 8, Songkeyuan,	
Internal Address:	ongguan Songshan Lake	
City:	SCI&TECH Industry Park,	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	/intek Corporation	
Street Address:	o.10, Jianguo RD., Tanzih Dist.,	
City:	aichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	42701	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13015262	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-621-7140

 Email:
 mcp@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0683

OF \$40.00 13015262

501419514

Address Line 2: Suite 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3722/0804PUS1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0684

## MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

# UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged,

#### I/We,

- (a) HSIANG-WEI YIN
- (b) MING-KUNG WU
- (c) KUO-CHANG SU
- (d) PING-WEN HUANG

### residing at

- (a) 5F-2, 51-9 NEIGHBORHOOD, HSI TUN CHU KUO AN I RD., TAI CHUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (b) NO. 33, LANE 477, HSI NAN RD., SEC. 1, WU JIH HSIANG, TAI CHUNG COUNTY , TAIWAN,
- (c) NO. 31, WEN CHANG RD., SHAN HUA TOWN, TAI NAN COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (d) NO. 270, LIAO NING RD., SEC. 1, TAI CHUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

assign and transfer to:

### (a) WINTEK TECHNOLOGY(H.K) LTD.

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having a place of business at: Suite 501E, Building 8, Songkeyuan, Dongguan Songshan Lake SCI&TECH Industry Park, P.R.China.

### (b) Wintek Corporation

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having a place of business at : No.10, Jianguo RD., Tanzih Dist., Taichung City 42701, Taiwan, R.O.C

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: CAPACITIVE TOUCH SENSOR AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF AND CAPACITIVE TOUCH PANEL

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0685

Joint Inventor (a)	HSIANG-WEI YIN			
Inventor's Signature	HSIANG-WEI YIN	Date	JAN 13 2011	
Residence	TAI CHUNG CITY ,TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.	
			i managamanananahkanananananan ere cesas canten dan katen ere sepadapak a pamahan saksahanda saksamata baha	
Joint Inventor (b)	MING-KUNG WU			
Inventor's Signature	MING-KUNG WU	Date	JAN 13 2011	
Residence	TAI CHUNG COUNTY ,TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.	
The second secon				
loint inventor (c)	KUO-CHANG SU			
Inventor's Signature	holhong En	Date	JAN 13 2011	
Residence	TAI NAN COUNTY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.	
	21.00.00			
loint Inventor (d)	PING-WEN HUANG	والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستع		
Inventor's Signature	(Pong-blan throng	Date	JAN 13 2011	
		Citizenship	R.O.C.	

10P031-US (Applicant's Docket No : WP9812-C208-1099)

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 01/27/2011